505928177 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5974895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOYUKI MIZUNO	02/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	tate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16797080		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-233-8300

Email:npruett@burrandbrown.comCorrespondent Name:BURR & BROWN, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 869

Address Line 4: FAYETTEVILLE, NEW YORK 13066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	975_041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE R. PRUETT
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole R. Pruett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505928177 REEL: 051884 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomoyuki	MIZUNO	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	****		(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			In conside	ration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1,00) and other good	and valuable considerations paid to by does assign, transfer and set over	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUS	HIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	r	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561, Japan hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as fefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGE R	EADING APPAR	ATUS		
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb	n	(Attorney Do	cket No. 975_	041		
		f	or which the ur	dersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application for paten	t in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on $\frac{\mathcal{F}}{\mathcal{F}}$	b. 17, 202	0		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Number _			
2 ny appilossignee 3 aims or 4 examina 5 ates res th to coerewith. 6 nich may	ation or continuation in every way possible) The undersigned or	agree(s or divise in obta agree(s mationa agree() I United hereby cation(s est here hereby sirable	c) to execute a ion thereof, or aining evidence c) to execute a il Convention for s) to perform a I States patent authorize(s) ar c) to the said As eln assigned, a grant(s) the fin in order to cor	Il papers necessary in a any patent or reissue a and going forward with Il papers and documen or Protection of Industria all affirmative acts white to the Assignee. Id request(s) the Common signee, as Assignee of and that he has (they had m of Burr & Brown, Planply with the rules of the analysis and signey.	oplication based thereon, for the such interference. Its and perform any act which many perform any act which many be necessary to obtain issioner of Patents to issue any the entire interest, and hereby cave) not executed, and will not LLC the power to insert on this e United States Patent and Tra	and all Letters Patents of the United covenants that he has (they have) ful execute, any agreements in conflict assignment any further identification demark Office for recordation of this	
ır	•		•	•	opposite the undersigned na	•	
Date	Jeh. []	, 202	.0	_ Name of Inventor	Dmayahi <u>liz</u> Tomoyuki MIZUNO	(SEAL)	
Date			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name of Inventor	nd a second of the first of the second of th	(SEAL)	
Date	Charles and the Control of the Contr			Name of inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	ADMITTAL STREET, LAS.			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
						,,	

PATENT REEL: 051884 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 02/21/2020